RESOLUTION #76-2012

Resolution offered by the Land Records Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, in a closed session at the regularly scheduled June 2012 County Board meeting the County Board authorized the sale of the former Department on Aging Building to Rhinelander Church of Christ; and

WHEREAS, Rhinelander Church of Christ and Oneida County were able to close on the sale of the former Department on Aging Building on August 8th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the previous motion regarding the sale of the former Department on Aging Building did not authorize the clerk and board chairman to sign the deeds in order to complete the sale; and

WHEREAS, the County Board chairman determined that completing the sale as soon as possible was in the best interest of Oneida County;

WHEREAS, ratification of this sale by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors, Oneida County shall evidence proper authorization for the sale of the former Department on Aging Building.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors does hereby ratify the sale of the former Department on Aging to Rhinelander Church of Christ \$95,000.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors directs the County Clerk to sign and record in the Oneida County Register of Deeds Office a document indicating the County Board's ratification of the sale of the property listed in that document and to attach a certified copy of this resolution to said document for recording.

Vote Required: Majority =	_ 2/3 Major	ity =	¾ Majorit	ty =
The County Board has the legal autiby the Corporation Counsel,				
Approved by the	this	day of		, 2012.
Offered and passage moved by:			Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
Ayes			Supervisor	
Navs				

Absent		
Abstain		
Adopted		
by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 2012.
Defeated		
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	